1-Needle, Compound Walking Foot Needle Feed
Lockstitch Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

Bl BEKE
— RS ARBERD EBRID IV
DNU-241H-4-DNU-241H-5-DNU-241H-6

PARTS SHEET Roossroi

L.

e

1)
3
:\)l)l\\

iz %gj /*g“ t‘"«a
=

bLoes
SE =4ty

138

144 145 146 145

147




REF.KO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | AMT.
1 D1482-241-EA0  UPPER FEED REAR COVER ASM. 9937y IAT- IIE H3 1
2 D1482-241~-E00  UPPER FEED REAR COVER 9947y 3AT- (99m) (1
3 D1483-241-E00  FELT 993%) HAT- JeAb (99m) 99)
4 €Q-3030000-00  OIL VICK ayy 0.2)
5 D1484-241-E00  PIN 993y BN -42 AR £V (1)
6 D1485-241-E00  UPPER FEED COVER SPRING 999U BAT-42 AT% 1
7 WP-0450000-SD  VASHER 4.5%8X0.5 E3§°5°2 4.5X8X%0.5 1
8 S5-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 2AEFRI 11/64-40 L=7 1
9 D1486-241-E00  UPPER FEED COVER HINGE DIRYYHAT -F2IYH" 4 1
10 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW _11/64-40 L=7 LTV 11/684-40 L=7 4
11 D1480-241-EA0  UPPER FEED FRONT COVER ASK. 9917y BIAT- T U3 1
12 D1480-241-E00  UPPER FEED FRONT COVER 9929Y AAT- (I1) (1)
13 D1481-241-E00  FELT 99499 IAT-7IAF (RX) (1)
14 €Q-3030000-00 OIL VICK ayy 0.2)
15 S5-7111120-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 RETRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
18 B1140-051-000  TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FUETY 3T -4%2 1
17 55-3090520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=4.5 /YT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
18 B1509-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR T3r43-2939° 1
19 NS-2820850-SA  NUT 1/2-28 WATvh 1/2-28 B-byk 9% 1
20 D1460-241-EAQ  PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ASM. I8P 52874 YY1y 1
21 D1460-241-E0A  PRESSER LIFTER LEVER THIP¥ 72274 13y
"2 D1460-241-E0B  CONNECTING PIN IRIPF 72874 ¥Y2°) VT (1)
i3 PT-0201400-S0  TAPERED PIN 2X14 F-n°E°V 2X14 (1)
24 S$-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 /LG 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
25 RE-0700000-KO __E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) E3*2r39 7 1
268 B1510-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING T9153-LIN" % 1
27 SD-0800481-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 8 H= 4.9 $"vAYT D=8 H=4.9 1
28 B1460-246-0A0  THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASN. b Ak 94 (ry2°9) 1
29 B1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING 1FaRR I¥42 AT 1

_30 B1515-051-000  HAND LIFTER PIN 18175 3y 1
31 B1512-051-000  HAND LIFTER Hyrt 1
32 B1510-155-000  PRESSER BAR LOVER BUSHING 18137~ Y2A9h 1
33 B1501-241-H00  PRESSER BAR 15187 - 1
34 55-8090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 E33>" 9/64-40 L=9 1
35 B1525-241-HAO0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 13179 43 1
36 103-37905 FINGER GUARD E Al (1)
37 B1112-241-HA0  BED SLIDE ASM. AATY4% 93 1
38 $5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L339* 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
39 A1111-007-000  SLIDE PLATE SPRING ZATY4E ATR (D
40 B1470-241-HAO  VWALKING FOOT ASH. YITPIPY Y3 1
41 B1471-241-H00  SCREV »° 1)
42 MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 N DPX17 #23 1
43 #01 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 ) SY3355 180 1
44 B1419-245-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE WENLE] S 28 1
45 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 WALGRY” _1/8-44 1.=4.5 1
46 D1411-241-E00  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION LUz P 1
47 D1412-241-E00  FELT LUz A AV T 1
48 $5-7090910-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 8.5 HEFXYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
49 D1401-241-E00  NEEDLE BAR AETY 1
50 B1121-245-0A0  FACE PLATE ASM. Av42 43 1
" 58-7110910-SP SCREV XEIFY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 TA-1250408-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
53 55-6151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 E3#y° 15/84-28 L=17 1
54 NS-8150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 2473y 15/64-28 1
55 B1467-053-0A0 _VALKING BAR ASM. YIIYATR IR~ 3 1
56 B1468-053-000  WALKING BAR SPRING LEEUUE REEE S R Y 1
57 103-14607 WALKING BAR 99 YYR" - 1
58 D1408-241-E00  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ARTY J5uynyT 1
59 B1105-241-H00-A THROAT PLATE LUEt 1
60 S5-2110915-SP __ SCREV 11/64-40 1=6.8 AR5 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2
81 D1464-241-E0A  GUIDE PLATE BASE ER 29 an =7 AET At T 2] 1
82 S5-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 W/EFFXYT 3/16-32 1L=9.5 1
63 S5-7150740-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 LRI 15/64-28 L=7 1
84 D1483-241-E00  PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE IRIPFTF2 B4 1
85 S5-7621040-SP  SCREV_3/16-32 L= 9.5 JEFFY” 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
66 B1906-051-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FETY 31Ty 1
87 €Q-2020000-00  OIL VICK 29y 0.1
88 D1905-241-E00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FoETY 1
69 D1907-241-EA0  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM. FUETVAIAPTITY B3 1
70 €Q-2020000-00  OIL VWICK 29y 0.1)
71 55-81511560-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 FAxY" 15/64-28 1L=10.5 1
72 D1158-241-E00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FOETY BAT- 1

NS o Iy, (VAR
R AP A o $2° > ——
- Y
yS- £
gL

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCEIPTION e v o3 4 AMT.  REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oY % 4 AMT.
73 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WL53Y" 15/64-28 L=7 2 144 PS-0800322-KP  SPRING PIK 7Yy 1

74 B1118-241-H00  SIDE PLATE 43 1 145 103-13906 BUSHING YIAPYI™ Y 3A8h 2

75 SS-7110710-SP___SCREV__11/64-40 =7 IXETEY 11/64-40 L=7 2 148 103-14003 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT 9Ty 1

78 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=10.5 WeixyT 11/84-40 L=10.5 2 147 D1454-055-BA0  UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASM. EVEVDLE MR 1

77 D3502-241-E00  OIL TANK COVER YIInRT - 1 148 $S-9161610-SP  SCREVW 1/4-24 L=18 nyAE A 1/4-24 L=18 n
78 D3503-241-E00  FELT 8% JIab 1 149 D1453-241-E00  UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD 99450 BYh 1

79 D3501-241-E00  OIL TANK T4A &y 1 150 B1702-012-000 _ OIL FELT: JIAE 1

80 $S-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21,2 E3%Y” 9/64-40 [=21.2 1. 7151 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER TIAF 49X 1

31 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FEY 1 152 D1457-055-B00  WASHER B S DAL IR M DA A 1

82 B3508-512-000  OIL FELT HOLDER - TIAF A 491 1 153 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyay3Yr 3/16-32 1

83 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 REFEYS 11/64-40 L=7 1 154 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD CUEV LI YIS PPN ) 1

84 B1103-141-H00  SCALE BASE PLATE I a-3ThAt 1 155 £~ %k B1456-141-H00  HINGE SCREV 99 A9 WYRLYAYSTIRTVEYS 1

85 SS-7110720-SP_ SCREW _11/84-40 L=/ IMEIRY” 11/84-40 L=7 2 158 NS-8660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 ayrIYy 1/4-40 1

86 103-21701 OIL RETURN WICK 139 FIAF T~ 157 103-14201 SCREV STUD IR LIRS VRS 1

87 D3504-241-E00  OIL SPONGE PYay 2°33¥ 1 158 D1458-241-E00  CONNECTING LINK I LURY Y 1

88 B1129-563-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 4FPY34 91 1 159 D1459-241-E00 L SHAPED LINK Ly™g yvy 1

89 $$-2090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 IXI5EYT 9/64-40 L=7 2 180 D1462-241-E00 _ CONNECTING PIN ROLLER Py 3yt vy an 1

90 B1130-521-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ASM., LOWER {FPVI4 Y3 53 1 161 103-14508 VALKING BAR DRIVING LINK Y939 -k -V 1

91 B1130-521-000  THREAD GUIDE APV 93 1 182 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK 70 9 WTR 1

92 B1131-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAF 19144 1) 163 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W/EIEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1

93 B1132-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING FORINE T YT N ) (1) 184 802 S$S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 W/EIFY” 11/64-40 L=7 4

94 SD~0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 47v%9* D=3.8 H=5.5 () 185 #02  P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £5973%% 5X10.5X1 4/
95 SS-2090710-SP _ SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 INFIEY 9/64-40 L=7 2 166 #02 101-19303 SOLENOID COVER RITFIMIN" - 1

96 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AFFIATE PO F3-EIRTY 1 167 #02 101-19006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V F 929 31V 1

97 $8-7080520-SP SCREW 9/84-40 L= 4.5 IHETED” 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 168 #02 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN WP Py 1

98 #02 D1680-141-E00  REVERSE FEED SWITCH Y)Y a4y¢ 1 169 #02 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4NM) E#~%b39 4 2

29 #02  MAT-81126T00  2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7°357 A" - 1 170 #02 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 JAEIEY” 15/64-28 L=12 2

100 #02 D1681-241-E00Q  SYITCH INSTALLING BASE A49F PUYFET4 1 171 #02 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING VASHER INET AR ] 2

101 #02 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 €59 7% 5X10.5X1 2 172 802 WP-0821016-SD  WASHER 8.2X13X1 B33 6.2X13X1 2

102 #02  SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/684-40 L=7 WAEI2I" 11/84-40 L=7 2 1713 #02  101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE G EIMIYIET A 1

103 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IEFAYT 11/64-40 L=7 2 174 #02 YP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k78" 27% 5X10.5X1 4

104 103-20075 TENSION POST ASM. 1hFa-Y Y3 1 175 #02 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nYEET AL 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

105 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyy539+ 11/84-40 (1) 176 D1227-241-E00  HAND WVHEEL ARTIYTAR 1

106 103-20059 TENSION POST BASE ASH. 1HF35942 3 77 $$-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 MAFY” 15/64-28 L=17 1

107 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2TALLbFI-T87- A (1) 178 $S-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FAEY" 15/64-28 L=15 1

108 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {4$3-Y 99 ) 179 402 101-19402 LINK £ TRy 1

109 D3188-555-HOB  SPRING %741 {bFAIINT% (1) 180 #02 SS-7151210-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=12 IXEIEYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
110 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT Ah$3-Y I9b (1) 181 #02 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mya73Y+ 15/64-28 1

111 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC 1H43-9 3 (2) 182 #02  101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION £ YAPIUAT- ARy 2
112 B3132~051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER Ah$3-985 181 (1) 183 #02 D1684-141-E00-A LINK INSTALLING BASE ™9 29 BYITMIYN R 4 1

113 B3129~053-000  TENSION SPRING AHF3-I07 % (1 184 #02 RE-0800000-KO  E~SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) E¥"%2M39 8 2
114 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AM-I35 B4FVL"R (1) 185 D2414-141~E00  LORD BUSHING 2%k 7793 1

115 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION KUT 4b$2-33Y} 1) 186 #02 D1686-241-E00  REVERSE FEED ROD $°% 199 m9r° 1

118 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT FTSERVIETTY (1) 187 #02 D1687-141-E00  PIN TRV Iy 1

117 $§-3090710-TP  SCREV 8/64-40 L=7 A" 8/64-40 L=7 (1) 188 #02 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2°vEy® D=7.24 H=3.3 2
118 B3137-527-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AFHIATRE PUI4 U3 (1) 189 #02 101-19709 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM I LUYYT 1

119 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 WEIEY” 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 190 #02 SS-7121410-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 /EFEYT 3/16-28 L=14 1

120 103-20703 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID At Jb )4 (4] 191 #02 D1685-141-E00  LEVER SPRING V9 UAT-ATX i

121 103-20109 SCREV STUD AMHIRTEITY (D 102 #02 D1624-241-E00  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER £ 9710 Lnt- 1
122 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {FFIATR (1) 193 $S-7620750-SP SCREV 3/16-32 L= 6.5 W/EI3Y" 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
123 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 1FaAR €Y (1 194 #02 B1114-280-000 PIN E°Y 1;
124 103-20505 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1hapA42 (1) 195 #02  101-19907 CUSHION £ 9919ULAT - 1749 1
125 SD-0470281~SP  HINGE SCREV D=4.7 H=2.8 2-v3y” D=4.7 H=2.8 @ 196 #02 D1621-241-E00  FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 17 a0ty bAT-37Y 1
128 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR Ab2AX TIR7- 1 197 B1634-241-H00  STICH LENGTH REGULATING SCREY EYPREDIDE O 1

127 PS~-0800502-KP  SPRING PIN Z7°YVTeCY 1 198 D1623-241-EA0-A STICH DIAL ASM. XEY4% 73 1
128 $S-8111040-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 9.5 €339” 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 199 B1147-141-H00 PIN 1) $a9ey °Y 1
129 NS-8110350~SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y339+ 11/64-40 1 200 B1148-141-H00  SPRING 7Y $29EY LY AR 1
130 D1150-241-E00 _ TOP_COVER P42 1 201 $S-8121050-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t53¥9" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
131 S8-7110710-SP ~ SCREV 11/84-40 L=7 IRLFAY” 11/64-40 L=7 2 202 #03 B1624-586-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A" - 1
132 SS-7111810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 IALFFY” 11/64-40 L=18 1 203 #03 B1621-241-H00  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT  #7y#a-eyLa™-% 1
133 B8218-241-H00  OIL PAD P7T387Y 71 1 204 #03 W¥2-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER FIHT 287 $7%10.5%X14.5%0.3 1
134 B8217-241-H00  OIL RESERVOIR 7779573y 1 205 #03  SS-8661040-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=10 FAES” 1/4-40 L=10 1
135 55-7080510-TP __ SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 JAEIFY” 1/8-44 L=4.5 2 208 #03 SS-8860810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FX3IV° 1/4-40 L=8 1
136 B3502-115-000  QIL WICK RETAINER 2IVISLNFY” 1 207 B1627-241-H00  CONTROL LEVER CRANK IFa-tyoFt 1
137 CQ-2020000-00  OIL VICK 29y 0.4 208 SS-8121210-SP  SCREV 3/18-28 L=12 L32y* 3/16-28 L=9 1
138 D3410-241-E00  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER E¥TPrTya 1 209 SS-8150710-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 A2V 15/64-28 L=7 1
139 B3416-141-H00  SVIVEL )BT -5" AR 1 210 #02 B2733-761-000  PIN Koy 1
140 SD-0790351-SP____HINGE SCREV D=7.9 H=3.5 3*v#y” D=7.9 H=3.5 1 311 #02  BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE ET=-AA° 47° 0.1
141 NS-6620310-SP  KUT 3/16-32 nyA73v+ 3/18-32 1 212 B1636-141-H00  STITCH DIAL BASE 1Y F29EY FVTAIN 1
142 SD-0790361-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 2 vyt D=7.94 H=3.8 1 213 B1637-141-H00  ECCENTRIC BUSHING AYYY TTYY2 1
143 B3415-141-H00  LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD DI E - 1 214 B1638-141-H00  SCREV APUFIILY FI AN BAET 4

Note (¥ 3C) #01..... For JE

#02..... For DNU-241H-4-1B,-5-2B,-6-2B
#03..... For DNU-241H-4-1,-5-2,-6-2

JEF
DNU-241H-4-1B, -5-2B,-6-2B ]
DNU-241H-4-1,-5-2,-6-2/



106 119 120 121

125 126 127

CYRE
6’[\’/—

245 [ @ o

g\ 244 243 49

45 46 47 48

14 130

/ /o \"’: ] “'T )
g L

e vl 144 50 124

139 136 140 143 142 ,__ﬁL__.j
< /
124 A ~ & (a1 145 \\
-10

221 222 /géé .

33



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v A AMT.
1 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 uyhyIyh 1/8-44 1
2 D2443-241-E00  ADJUSTING SCREV ARPYFALYIY” 1
3 D2424-241-E00  COUNTER KNIFE 74 Ax 1
4 $S-7080510-TP  SCREY 1/8-44 [=4.5 WEIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
5 D2429-241-E00  UPPER THREAD CLAMP SPRING PI4MI5Y7° A% 1
6 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 £33 3°¥ 4,.5X8X0.5 1
7 $S-7110410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 WETET 11/64-40 L= 4 1
8 D1853-141-E00  BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER by v M A A 1
9 $5-6111820-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18.0 £339" 11/64-40 L=16 1
10 103-13708 WALKING BAR GUIDE 999U 5"~ A AM" 1
11 $$-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 /EIFY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
12 B1155-141-H00  OIL PIEP FTT38VY ¥2~2n°47° 1
13 D1152-141-E00  GASKET F7TIRTRY ARV 1
14 D1151-141-EA0  OIL RESERVOIR COVER ASM. 77758778 (93) 1
15 D1151-141-E00 _ OIL. RESERVOIR COVER ¥7°33°RYI% (1)
18 B3508-019-000  WASHER ¥7*3 fa-za- 239° A°YEY (1)
17 $S-5660440-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.0 F5239° 1/4-40 L=4 (1)
18 D1154-141-E00  OIL RESERVOIR COVER PLATE P7754°RY PI4% 1
19 $S-8111210-SP  SCREV 11/64~40 L=12 E539" 11/64-40 L=12 4
20 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/684-40 nyhy3yEk 11/64-40 1
21 D1153-141-E00  OIL ADJUSTING SCREV PAEUETIEE L) 4 B 1
22 D2438-241-EA0  STOPPER PLATE ASM. AMIA° 4R 93 1
23 $S-6111620-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16.0 E339" 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 D2432-141-E00  CAM ROLLER Ahn-3 1
25 D2444-141-E00  HINGE SCREW A 0-3 TVRYT 1
26 D2431-141-E00  CAM FOLLOVER An74ny 1
27 D2435-141-E00-A SPRING ARTFTIIFTATR 1
28 D2434-141-E00~A CAM FOLLOVER SHAFT dn7iuy-yTh 1
29 D2418-141-E00  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARM, FRONT ARPFTEITY RI9FT 1
2 30 $8-8121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=12.0 oyhyy3ET AL 3/16-28 L=12 2
31 NS-8090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 Y373yt 9/64-40 2
32 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 5 =3 £*v¥v* D=6 H=3 2
33 D2411-141-E00  CONNECTING LINK AR%TA VUYY UVY 1
34 D2420-141-E00  SPRING B4FVAR EFTINTR 1
35 D2421-141-E00  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT byvl A} 1
36 D2422-141-E00  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING ARILTIITY X3RN 1
37 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyayIyh 11/64-40 1
38 D2417-241-E00  KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARM, REAR A2 HE9 9Ty gIngyT 1
39 D2436-141-E00  CONNECTING LINK by Y1 B N M 1
40 D2441-141-£00  HINGE SCREVW b,y S B % i ) b % 08 1
41 D2442-141-E00  HINGE SCREV B P VI P N S DT 27:) 1
42 D1837-141-EA0  BOBBIN CASE ASHM. AETVF-2 93 1
43 D1838-141-E00  BOBBIN CASE SPRING M3V ET9Y ATR 1)
44 D9117-141-E00  BOBBIN AR FTETY 1
45 D1830-241-EA0 _ HOOK _ASM. 243 1
46 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.1
47 D1802-141-E00-A BUSHING, FRONT YRITYRIAGN 1
48 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 %™ 15/84-28 L=7 2
49 D2415-241-E00  MOVING KNIFE BASE BTV AAETA 1
50 D2423-241-E00  MOVING KNIFE 343V Ax 1
51 D2449-241-E00  SCREW BAFVRARMARY™, 2
52 D1803-141-E00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE IRYTY FEARN 1
53 $S-8110320-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FX7Y* 11/64-40 L=3.2 1
54 €Q-2020000-00  OIL VICK E 0.1
55 D2430-241-E00 __THREAD TRIMMER CAM AM%Y B4 1
56 D2446-141-E00  METAL SCREV AM¥Y 3L MAFITA 1
57 D2447-141-E00  SCREV B 4F5Y 3L MAFDTB 1
58 B1801-241-H00  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ¥597h 1
59 D1841-141-EA0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. Y8y 2329 Y3 1
60 SS-86680410-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4,2 MY 1/4-40 L=4.2 (2)
81 B1804-141-HAO0  BUSHING ASM., REAR PEPA L P SETIVH 1
62 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.1)
83 B1304-012-A00  OIL FELT RF97H A% JIN 1
64 R0-1331701-00  RUBBER RING oyvy* 1
65 B1309-115-0A0  PINION CASE ASM. YEBINITAR K- Y3 1
66 $5-9181520-CP  SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 Y&~ A+ 9/32-20 L=15 (§))
67 D2440-141-E00  PRESSER PLATE 15 YL 948 19148 1
68 $S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 AEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
69 D2410-141-E00  THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING PLATE 1M JET94% 1
70 D2416-141-E00 _ THREAD TRIMMER BASE AM%Y 8T 1
71 $S-8151440-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 E9%Y” 15/64-28 L=14 4
72 CS-080081A-SH  THRUST HOLDER ASM. D=8 W=8 292k9% D=8 W=8 73 1
73 $8-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FX3Y” 11/84-40 L=3.2 (2)
74 D2419-141-E00  CAM DRIVING SHAFT 3L Iy 1
75 D2433-241-E00  CAM DRIVING BRACKET b yrToRT4 1
76 D2445-141-E00  SCREV A FEVIETSUT AR ST S 1
77 $5-8110320~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FXFY® 11/84-40 L=3.2 1
78 NS-66860430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oydy3yt 1/4-40 1
79 D2427-141-E00  SOLENOID ARM YL 93T 1
80 $3-7110910-SP__ SCREW *AL5FY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
81 D2413-141-E00  ROLLER PIZTa T a1 1
82 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/84-40 nyar3yk 11/84-40 1
84 D2426-141-E00  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE YA Y42 1
85 NM-6040000-SN _ NUT M4 nyay3yk MAX0.7 193 2
86 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
87 D2425-141-E00  SOLENOID RIE VAVIVE | 0 1

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy o x A ANT.
88 #01 D2428-141-E00  CORD TUBE 5X0.4 a-bF"$2-7" ( 5X0.4) 1.7
89 #02 D2428-141-E00  CORD TUBE 5X0.4 2-}"$2-7% ( 5X0.4) 0.7
90 B3538-112-000 _ CORD HOLDER -} 191 2
91 $$-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 AEIFIYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
92 GES-12153000 OIL VICK HOLDER YIEUATULT A 3
93 $S-7120910-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 RAEIED” 3/16-28 L=9 2
94 B3402-141-HA0-A BELL CRANK BRACKET ASM. X 71 #3143 1
95 B3401-141-H00 _ BELL CRANK BRACKET YAFIFFIR" A (1)
96 B3402-141-H00~A BELL CRANK BRACKET i 71 (1)
97 B3405-141-H00  PIN YAFaI0 PYAE° Y n
98 B3404-141-H00  ROLLER VS mhln (1)
99 B3403-141-H00  PIN YAFTIIAE® Y (v
100 B3406-141-H00  SPRING YAFIHFIN ¥ 1
101 D1420-241-E00  NEEDLE BAR FRAME LI EELT A T 1
102 B1421-241-H00  NEEDLE BAR FRAME TAPER STUD MR -3-}" =845y 1
103 $8-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FX¥>" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
104 B1423-245-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE EV b A 0 AD K 1
105 $S-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 JAEGFY” 11/64-40 [=8.5 2
108 B1210-051-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. M- VLY J3 1
107 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.1)
108 D1201-241-E00  MAIN SHAFT 999%y 1
109 TA-0500601-M0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 FXty D=5X5.4 L=6 1
110 €0-3030000-00  OIL WICK £ 0.1
111 D1425-241-E00  NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK NE* 9 3979 a2t 1
112 D1426-241-E00  SLIDE BLOCK STUD gty Tty 1
113 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/18-32 uyyr3yt 3/16-32 1
114 B1429-241-HA0  NEEDLE BAR FRAME LOCK SHAFT ASM. NF*-3-}"-3%) )3 1
1156 B1431-241-HA0  ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM. MF”-3-}"- 3-77937 53 1
116 $8-7151210-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=12 AEIFY” 15/64-28 L=12 1
117 $5-8681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=18 MXEY® 9/32-28 L=18 1
118 $8-7681750-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=18.5 hEIFYT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
119 $5-8150710-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=7 2
120 D1208-241-E00 _ COUNTERWEIGHT JU71EY 1
121 $5-81515650-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FX39* 15/64-28 L=15 1
122 ¥T-0530002-KR  TOOTHED WASHER ME$TITF AS 1
123 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3%73"3 5X10.5X1 1
124 B1203-051-000  OIL FELT 99IITY RIAGE JIA} 3
125 B1202-241-H00 _ MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9IY”Y RIARK 1
126 B1230-051-000  LEATHER PLUG 9IYTY RIXAIE 2IVRRARY 1
127 €Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.1
128 CS-1271012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12.7 ¥=10 232M9% D=12.7 ¥=10 1
129 $S-86880610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FX3T 1/4-40 L=6 )
130 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM_ASH. 991999k B3 1
131 $5-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=8 )
132 $S-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FX3yT 15/64-28 L=15 1
133 B1203-241-HAO0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE DISTHIRARN B3 1
134 CQ-2520000-00 OIL VICK Yy 0.1)
135 B1209-241-H00 _ FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CAM DA b V1)) 1
136 $8-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 MA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 4
137 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT pAVY 1
138 B1708-241-HAO  CRANK CONNECTING ROD ASM. yta-yriyyuyrT 43 1
139 $5-8121810-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (2)
140 B1211-141-#00  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM 24AL AP AVIY AL 1
141 B1211-228~-000  ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING piadiag 1
142 B1212-012-000  OIL FELT pAVT 1
143 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JIA 13X 1
144 B1305-241-HBO  GEAR ASM. DIREATTRR 874 Y3 1
145 B1305-241-HAO _ GEAR ASH. IEAITAR VTA-FTHY 1)
146 $S-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 Fxx5" 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
147 $S-8660810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 FAXDT 1/4-40 L=8 1)
148 B1306~155-0A0  PINION ASM. PIRIATTAR YA~ U3 (1)
149 $5-8680810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 FX3YT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
150 $8-8150710-SP SCREV _15/64-28 L=7 FX3Y° 15/84-28 L=7 1
151 B1204~241-HA0O  BUSHING ASH., REAR 9IYTYIIMARL 3 1
152 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1Y 0.1)
153 B1308-241-HA0O  GEAR CASE ASM. DIBEAYTARY -2 B3 1
154 $5-7090920-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 W/EIFYT 9/684-40 L=8. (2)
155 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 [.=15 FA¥Y” 15/64-28 L=15 2
156 B1301-241-H00  UPRIGHT SHAFT 579y 1
157 B1619-241-H00  FEED CONNECTING LINK 75390y 1
158 B1617-241-H00  HINGE SCREW, A I8PV &TVRYT A 1
159 B1614~241-H00  PITHAN 75809} 1
180 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 Y3y 9/32-28 1
161 B1434-241-H00  DRIVING ROD MET- 3-}"-nyb” 1
162 RE-0700000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) E3~%r29 7 1
183 B1424-158-000  HINGE SCREW MET-3-FT-Y95" 8T UY* 1
164 B1302~241-HA0O  BUSHING ASM., UPPER SFITIINAIN U3 1
165 €Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK 1dy (0.1)
166 B1303-241-HA0  BUSHING ASM., LOYER SFVTIVRARN Y3 1
187 C0-2520000-00  OIL WICK Y (0.1)
168 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASH., LOVER JRHINITRR Y3 1
189 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE YRABATTAR T4 93 (1)
170 $5-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 [=8 PX3Y”_1/4-40 L=8 (2)
171 B1308-155-0A0  PINION ASH. MAITRR V3- 93 (1)
172 $5-8860810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FX35° 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
173 SD-1000951-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=9,5 ¥*vay" D=10 H=9.5 3

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy X A ANT.
174 WP-0742016~SP  VWASHER 22 M A 1
175 NS-6680410-SP _ NUT 9/32-28 nyhr3yr 9/32-28 2
178 S$S-7151330-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=13.0 WEIFY” 15/84-28 L=13 1
177 B1604-141-H00  BUSHING, FRONT AN HYOFT QTA9M 1
178 $S-8150710-SP  SCRE¥Y 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 3
179 B1603-141-HA0  FEED ROCKER ASM. YT 493* by 1
180 SS-7121410-SP_ SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ILIRYT 3/16-28 =14 (2)
181 $S-8620810-TP  SCREY 3/18-32 L=8 MFY* 3/16-32 L=6 1
182 B1602-241-HA0  FEED BAR ASM. HYet4 H3 1
183 B1602-241-H00  FEED BAR Y8~ 4 (1)
184 B1707-155-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHER 1HY $927VT) $ThT R (1)
185 B1705-155-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK T a-¥73hY hhate (1)
188 B1706~155-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK HINGE PIN ™3-¥"1y »ya°3™% (1)
187 B1804-012-0A0-A FEED BAR SHAFT ASM. YT 4¥™) b3 1
188 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.2)
189 RE~0500711-KP  SNAP RING 5 Ud™%r29 5 1
190 $5-4080820-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATRY” 1/8-44 L=6 2
191 D1813-241-E00  FEED DOG 4X2.5 HYA® AYyr4X2.5 1
192 #03 D1613-241-E0A  FEED DOG 2.8X2.2 THYNT NP 2.8X2.2 1
193 #04 D1613-241-EOB  FEED DOG 4X2.5 WITH DITCH THYA™ N7 4X2.5 IUTH¥ 1
194 B1851-141-H00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE AAAEPY Ty AN 1
195 B1605-241-HA0-A FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. Rt VA b B 1
196 SS-7151610-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=16 wAeIEYT 15/84-28 L=16 (1)
197 B1601-141-H00  FEED ROCK SHAFT AAALTHYI™ Y 1
198 B1602-141-H00  BUSHING, REAR AN PYITY dIMAIR 1
199 CS-111101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 ¥=10 232M0% D=11.11 ¥=10 %3 2
200 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MiFY” 1/4-40 L=6 1)
201 B3009-141-HOB  NUT b 1
202 B1802-141-H00 BUSHING, REAR ALA4TIYITY HImigR ;
203 S$S-8151550-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=15 FAY™ 15/64-28 L=15
204 B1703-241-HAO  DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM., REAR TI-¥T1hY93T 9In hy 1
205 SS-6151920-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 L.=19.0 b33y" 15/684-28 L=19 (1)
208 B1801-141-H00  FEED ROCK SHAFT AHA4THYINY 1
207 D1704-241-EA0  FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. It a-¥"19)9%8 H3 1
208 $S-7111120-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 RAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
209 B1604-141-H00  BUSHING, FRONT AAAATHYITT RLAIN 1
210 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M2Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
211 B6037-505~0A0  GROUND WIRE ASM. P-21~-}" 93 1
212 SS-7110710-SP SCRE¥ 11/84-40 L=7 W/EIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
213 D3506-241-E00  PIPE HOLDER Y1y JLAE A ATOHRLHTR 1
214 103-21701 OIL RETURN VICK o)1y TIAb 1
215 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE Eo-p A°47° 0.4
216 MAV-~02130000 EDGING 97y 1
217 B8217-141-HA0  OIL RESERVOIR ASM. ¥Y7799% 1
218 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL %" (20%Y) 4
219 B3420-141-HAA  KNEE LIFTER ASM. e PFTY-F B3 1
220 SK-3483200-SE  ¥0OD SCREY D=4.8 1=32 QAEYEYT D=4.8 L=32 4
221 SD-0640231-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 2.3 2*v3Yy” D=6.35 §=2.3 2
222 B2115-271-000  NEEDLE THROW LINK FYANT YYy 1
223 D1620-241-E00  FEED REGULATOR ) Favey &74 1
224 B1618~241-H00  HINGE SCREY, B IEREYVY $TYIYT B 1
225 B1822-241-H00  HINGE PIN I FI-E98T4 MAV"Y 1
226 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyarryE 9/32-28 1
227 S$S-68151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k33y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
228 S$S-7151210-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=12 wALI2Y" 15/64-28 L=12 4
229 B1650-241-H00  FEED REGULATOR SUPPORTING BASE THYFa-e9% }8T4 1
230 B1648-122-000  SUSPENSION HOOK (B) EYA°Y AT sy B 1
231 SS~7090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 WEIFYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 o
232 D1625-241-E00  TENSION SPRING EYA°Y AT%
233 D8230-241-E00  BELT COVER ATAMIAT - 1
234 D8232-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A ATRMAAT- YFag A 1
235 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 8.2X13X1 L5932 8.2X13X1 1
236 S$S-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WeIFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
237 102-18008 BELT COVER PLATE ATAMIAT-78 1
238 S$S-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 WEIFY” 11/64-40 L= 5 8
239 P8233-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT B ATAMIAT - Y529 B 1
240 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. L Y748 Y3 1
211 D2439-141-E00  THRUST COLLAR b 130 DA N L g 1
242 SS-6090870-TP  SCRE¥ 9/684-40 L=8 E3%Y* 9/64-40 6=6 2
243 D2454-141-E00  BEARING MY g9any 2
244 D2455-141-E00  RING ¥Moyy 2
245 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 C¥*4+2x7 18.5 1
Note (3EEC) #01..... For DNU-241H-4 DNU-241H-4 /8

#02..... For DNU-241H-5,-6 DNU-241H-5, -6 F

#03..... Special order part for thin needle St A B SRR

#04..... Special order part for heavy EYRREMEBR

weight materials.

JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

LEATHER & HEAVY MATERIAL
EQUIPMENT DIVISION (LHD)
BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

PHONE : 03(3205)1081
FAX : 03(3203)9132
TELEX: J22967, 232-2301

1992. | Printed in Japan






